90.5.0	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10 - 13 - 200 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 103321061 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	United States Patent and Trademark Office SHEET
\	Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Dr. Fabrizio Tagliaferri	Name: DULEVO INTERNATIONAL, S.p.A. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 13, 2006	Street Address: Via Don Milani, 30
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SANGUINARO DI FONTANELLATO (PARMA)
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: ITALY Zip:I-43012
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
0/12/200 1 FC:802	(40.00 DP	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: R. Ruschena Patent Agent, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 5445 DTC Parkway, Suite 250

Email Address: ROBERTORUSCHENA@MHO.COM

Zip: 80111

ROBERTO RUSCHENA 55,586

Name of Person Signing

City: Greenwood Village

Phone Number: (303) 779-8100

Fax Number: (303) 484-7774

State: Colorado

9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _

Authorized User Name ___

b. Deposit Account Number _____

PATENT

10/3/06

Date

2

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date ____

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Fabrizio TAGLIAFERRI	
	(2)	
(1—5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	4
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) DULEVOIINTERNATIONAL S.p.A.	•
(7) Insert address of Assignee	()	(Parma
•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	ITALY
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) DEVICE FOR SUCTION OF WASTE AND SIMILAR [Foreign Application or Case No.	
Application Number	EP 05425701.9 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith	
(10) Alternetive identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed	
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereb identification which may be no cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall herefit of the heirs, executors.	sy suthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of m said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assert interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest in (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further executary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for rebe binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	
	Mane of inventor	
• •	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 10/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0967